

## Precise Biometrics' chairman of the board buys shares

Torgny Hellström, chairman of the board of Precise Biometrics, has today, through his company purchased 100,000 shares in Precise Biometrics. His accumulated ownership is 300,000 shares in Precise Biometrics.

## Contacts

Stefan K Persson, CEO Telephone: +46 707 92 08 31 E-mail: <u>stefan.k.persson@precisebiometrics.com</u>

## About Us

Precise Biometrics is a market leading supplier of solutions for convenient and secure verification of people's identity using biometrics. Our solutions are used hundreds of millions of times every day by people all over the world. For more information, please visit <u>www.precisebiometrics.com</u>

This information is information that Precise Biometrics is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2019-05-15 10:20 CEST.

## Attachments

Precise Biometrics' chairman of the board buys shares